Charlotte (6-2,0-0 C-USA) -vs- Davidson (6-2,0-0 Atlantic 10)
11/29/22 at Belk Arena, Davidson, NC

Date: 11/29/22 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Ame: d;;‘%gfz"j 538 Charlotte 32 27 9 68

Site: Belk Arena, Davidson, NC Davidson 30 29 7 66

Referees: Raymie Styons, Bill Covington, Jr., Jamie Luckie

Charlotte 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Khalifa,Aly * 36 8-16 2-5 1-1 4-12 16 2 2 1 0 1 19

24  Milicic Jr.,Igor - 41 6-11 4-7 2-3 1-6 7 1 0 2 1 0 18

25  Patterson,Lu'cye * 34 4-6 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 7 2 0 0 9

12 Threadgill,Jackson i 42 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 2 5

01 Gipson,Montre * 30 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 0 5

05 Folkes,Isaiah 13 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7

22 Aldrich,Josh 9 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

20 Braswell,Robert 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2

03  Williams,Brice 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 27-58 9-25 5-10 8-29 37 15 14 10 2 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-26 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 10-26 38.46 % 4-13 30.77 % 3-5 60.00 %

OoT1 4-6 66.67 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 27-58 46.6 % 9-25 36.0 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Braswell,Robert Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Davidson 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Loyer, Foster * 39 6-14 4-9 6-6 0-0 0 1 8 2 0 2 22

03 Mennenga,Sam o 36 8-13 0-2 5-9 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 0 21

23 Kochera,Connor * 24 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 8

05 Huffman,Grant o 37 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 2 5

01 Bailey,Reed * 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 0

04 Watson,Desmond 35 4-7 1-4 1-2 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 1 10

42  Skogman,David 22 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0

15 Logan,Sean 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 23-52 8-24 12-17 3-25 28 9 17 9 2 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-21 47.62 % 7-13 53.85% 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 6-7 85.71 %

OoT1 2-6 33.33% 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-52 44.2 % 8-24 33.3% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 11 times(s)

Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Charlotte

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson

GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

GOOD 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
ASSIST by GIPSON,MONTRE

MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
GOOD 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

MISS JUMPER by MILICIC JR.,IGOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY

GOOD JUMPER by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)

ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

STEAL by THREADGILL,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

TURNOVER by THREADGILL,JACKSON
FOUL by ALDRICH,JOSH

SUB OUT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRICE

SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by FOLKES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

19:30 3-0

19:09 3-3

18:44 6-3

18:31 6-6

18:04

17:34

17:18 9-6
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:25

16:04
15:42 11-6
15:17

15:06 13-6
14:58
14:58
14:47 15-6
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:15 15-9
13:56
13:56
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44 15-10
13:19
13:19
13:05
13:05
13:05
13:05
12:55 15-12

12:24 17-12

V3

V3

V3

V5

V7

V9

V6

V5

V3

V5

GOOD 3PTR by HUFFMAN,GRANT
ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER

GOOD 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

ASSIST by HUFFMAN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by MENNENGA,SAM
MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED

SUB OUT by MENNENGA,SAM

SUB IN by SKOGMAN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED

MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SKOGMAN,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,GRANT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR

SUB IN by MENNENGA,SAM
SUB IN by WATSON,DESMOND

GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DESMOND
ASSIST by SKOGMAN,DAVID

STEAL by HUFFMAN,GRANT

MISS FT by MENNENGA,SAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MENNENGA,SAM

STEAL by WATSON,DESMOND

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DESMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER



GOOD JUMPER by BRASWELL,ROBERT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT

FOUL by BRASWELL,ROBERT

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH

SUB IN by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB IN by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

GOOD FT by GIPSON,MONTRE
MISS FT by GIPSON,MONTRE

FOUL by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

MISS JUMPER by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

MISS 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON

BLOCK by THREADGILL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)
FOUL by GIPSON,MONTRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

12:12 17-14

11:48 19-14

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

10:
10:
10:

10:
10:

09:

09:
09:

09:

08:

08:
08:

08:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

35
35
35
35
35
35
14
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
36
36
36
36
23

51
40
11

04

39
24
24

09
51
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

07:29
07:29
07:29
07:04

19-15

20-15

20-18

20-21

22-21

22-22

V3

V5

V4

V5

V2

H1

V1

GOOD LAYUP by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,GRANT

TURNOVER by LOYER,FOSTER

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,GRANT
SUB OUT by SKOGMAN,DAVID
SUB IN by BAILEY,REED

SUB IN by KOCHERA,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by MENNENGA,SAM

GOOD FT by MENNENGA,SAM

MISS FT by MENNENGA,SAM

FOUL by BAILEY,REED

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED

GOOD 3PTR by KOCHERA,CONNOR
ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER

REBOUND DEF by MENNENGA,SAM
TURNOVER by MENNENGA,SAM

REBOUND DEF by KOCHERA,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KOCHERA,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED
MISS JUMPER by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
SUB OUT by MENNENGA,SAM
SUB IN by LOGAN,SEAN

SUB IN by SKOGMAN,DAVID

MISS FT by WATSON,DESMOND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WATSON,DESMOND
SUB OUT by LOYER,FOSTER
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND



06:38 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by THREADGILL,JACKSON --

MISS 3PTR by ALDRICH,JOSH 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,GRANT
06:07 TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by ALDRICH,JOSH(in the paint) 05:43

== REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,GRANT
05:24 22-25 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KOCHERA,CONNOR
== ASSIST by WATSON,DESMOND

MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCHERA,CONNOR
04:25 TURNOVER by SKOGMAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH 04:25
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 04:25
SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE 04:25
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY 04:25
MISS LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 04:00
REBOUND OFF by KHALIFA,ALY --
GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 04:00 24-25 H1
04:00 FOUL by SKOGMAN,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by LOGAN,SEAN
04:00 SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
04:00 SUB OUT by SKOGMAN,DAVID
04:00 SUB IN by LOYER,FOSTER
04:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,REED
04:00 SUB IN by MENNENGA,SAM
GOOD FT by KHALIFA,ALY 04:00 25-25

03:40 25-27 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DESMOND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRICE 03:29
03:10 MISS JUMPER by LOYER,FOSTER
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY o
GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 02:56 27-27
02:44 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DESMOND
REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE --
MISS JUMPER by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint) 02:36
REBOUND OFF by GIPSON,MONTRE --
GOOD LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint) 02:30 29-27 V2
02:24 TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED
STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRICE 02:24
MISS DUNK by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint) 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,GRANT
01:57 MISS 3PTR by MENNENGA,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE =
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRICE 01:50
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRICE 01:50
01:33 MISS LAYUP by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY o
01:24 SUB OUT by WATSON,DESMOND
01:24 SUB IN by KOCHERA,CONNOR
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE 01:24
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 01:24
GOOD 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR 01:10 32-27 V5

ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE ==
00:57 32-30 V2 GOOD 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

TURNOVER by KHALIFA,ALY 00:33
00:33 STEAL by LOYER,FOSTER
00:05 MISS 3PTR by MENNENGA,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Charlotte Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
19:48 MISS DUNK by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
BLOCK by MILICIC JR.,IGOR 19:48
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY --
MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MENNENGA,SAM
18:53 MISS 3PTR by KOCHERA,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY --
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:19
17:58 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by LOYER,FOSTER(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BAILEY,REED
GOOD JUMPER by MILICIC JR.,IGOR(in the paint) 17:32 34-32 V2
ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE ==
17:16 MISS JUMPER by LOYER,FOSTER(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by KOCHERA,CONNOR
17:06 34-34 GOOD JUMPER by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER
16:46 FOUL by KOCHERA,CONNOR
16:46 SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
16:46 SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
16:46 SUB IN by WATSON,DESMOND
16:46 SUB IN by SKOGMAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE 16:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE 16:46
GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 16:28 36-34 V2
FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 16:21
16:15 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by THREADGILL,JACKSON 16:15
16:15 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by MENNENGA,SAM
MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA, ALY 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,GRANT
15:28 36-39 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MENNENGA,SAM
MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOGMAN,DAVID
14:55 36-41 H5 GOOD LAYUP by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUFFMAN,GRANT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:48

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:48

MISS JUMPER by THREADGILL,JACKSON 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MENNENGA,SAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRICE 14:11

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:11

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 14:11

SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE 14:11

14:00 36-43 H7 GOOD DUNK by HUFFMAN,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint) 13:32

REBOUND OFF by KHALIFA,ALY --

GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 13:27 38-43 H5

13:05 38-45 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER

12:52 FOUL by WATSON,DESMOND
12:52 SUB OUT by MENNENGA,SAM
12:52 SUB IN by LOGAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY 12:52
SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH 12:52
12:52 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,GRANT
12:52 SUB IN by KOCHERA,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint) 12:45

12:45 BLOCK by SKOGMAN,DAVID



MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB OUT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT

SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
GOOD 3PTR by ALDRICH,JOSH
ASSIST by GIPSON,MONTRE

MISS LAYUP by ALDRICH,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by BRASWELL,ROBERT
FOUL TECH by BRASWELL,ROBERT

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB IN by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
GOOD 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

FOUL by GIPSON,MONTRE

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,MONTRE

STEAL by KHALIFA,ALY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SEAN

12:29 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

11:59
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:44

41-48

41-50

41-51
41-52

44-52

H7

H9

H 10
H11

H8

ASSIST by WATSON,DESMOND

GOOD LAYUP by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER

BLOCK by LOGAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND

GOOD FT by LOYER,FOSTER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LOYER,FOSTER(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DESMOND

FOUL by SKOGMAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by LOYER,FOSTER
SUB OUT by LOGAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by SKOGMAN,DAVID
SUB IN by BAILEY,REED

SUB IN by MENNENGA,SAM
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,REED

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND

TURNOVER by MENNENGA,SAM

SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
SUB IN by LOYER,FOSTER



TURNOVER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY

ASSIST by FOLKES,ISAIAH

MISS FT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR
GOOD FT by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

GOOD JUMPER by FOLKES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by FOLKES,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

GOOD DUNK by FOLKES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

STEAL by THREADGILL,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)
FOUL by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by FOLKES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
FOUL by FOLKES,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by FOLKES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by FOLKES,ISAIAH

07:20
06:58

06:35

06:30

06:18
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:31
05:15
05:04
04:33
04:33
04:20
04:08
03:51
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:21
03:21
03:04
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:48

01:35

01:25
01:06

00:36

00:04

00:03

47-52

47-54

48-54
49-54

51-54
51-56

54-56

56-56

58-56

58-57

59-57

59-58
59-59

H5

H7

H 6
H5

H3
H5

H2

V2

V1

V2

V1

MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

GOOD JUMPER by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,GRANT
FOUL by BAILEY,REED

MISS JUMPER by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by LOYER,FOSTER

STEAL by HUFFMAN,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER

MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,GRANT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
SUB IN by SKOGMAN,DAVID

TURNOVER by LOYER,FOSTER

GOOD FT by MENNENGA,SAM
MISS FT by MENNENGA,SAM

FOUL by SKOGMAN,DAVID

SUB OUT by SKOGMAN,DAVID
SUB IN by BAILEY,REED

GOOD FT by LOYER,FOSTER
GOOD FT by LOYER,FOSTER
SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED

SUB IN by SKOGMAN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND
MISS 3PTR by SKOGMAN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MENNENGA,SAM
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT 00:03
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: Charlotte Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
05:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,DESMOND
05:00 SUB OUT by SKOGMAN,DAVID
05:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,REED
05:00 SUB IN by KOCHERA,CONNOR
SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH 05:00
SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT 05:00
SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE 05:00
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 05:00
04:36 MISS 3PTR by KOCHERA,CONNOR
== REBOUND OFF by MENNENGA,SAM
FOUL by KHALIFA,ALY 04:34
04:34 59-60 H1 GOOD FT by MENNENGA,SAM
04:34 SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
04:34 SUB IN by WATSON,DESMOND
04:34 MISS FT by MENNENGA,SAM
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY ==
GOOD DUNK by MILICIC JR.,IGOR(in the paint) 04:15 61-60 V1
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY ==
03:54 MISS JUMPER by MENNENGA,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR ==
MISS 3PTR by MILICIC JR.,IGOR 03:36
== REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DESMOND
03:23 MISS LAYUP by LOYER,FOSTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY ==
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 02:58
02:58 STEAL by LOYER,FOSTER
02:44 61-62 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DESMOND(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint) 02:17 63-62 V1
ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON --
FOUL by GIPSON,MONTRE 02:03
02:03 63-63 GOOD FT by LOYER,FOSTER
02:03 SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
02:03 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,GRANT
02:03 SUB IN by KOCHERA,CONNOR
02:03 SUB IN by SKOGMAN,DAVID
02:03 63-64 H1 GOOD FT by LOYER,FOSTER
TURNOVER by MILICIC JR.,IGOR 01:38
01:38 STEAL by KOCHERA,CONNOR
01:14 MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FOSTER
REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:04
01:04 SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
01:04 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,GRANT
00:51 FOUL by MENNENGA,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint) 00:35 65-64 V1
ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON --
00:23 65-66 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LOYER,FOSTER(in the paint)
00:12 FOUL by LOYER,FOSTER
MISS FT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE 00:12

REBOUND OFF by MILICIC JR.,IGOR



MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON 00:05

REBOUND OFF by KHALIFA,ALY --
GOOD 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON 00:00 68-66 V2

ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE --



